
In Two Sections Section Two

Advertising
and Selling

FORTNIGHT!?

Index 
for Volume Four

November 5, 1921. to April 22. 1925. Inclusive

To facilitate reference, this 
Index is divided into two classifications

I. Authors and Titles

II. Titles Arranged by Keyword

Advertising Fortnightly, Inc.
9 East 38th Street New York



2 ADVERTISING AND. SELLING ? FQRTNIGHTLY INDEX Volume IV April 22. 1925

• Index by ‘Author ami Title
Author Title UaXt* issue Page

A • •
Adams, Gridley 

Par Distribution or Par Sales Volume?..........Dee. 3 72
Ames, Allan P.

Oregon Takes Official Ballot on Advertising.... Nov. 19 21

Author Title Date of Issue
Engel, Robert S.

Is Selling on Commission Economically Sound?. .Feb. 11
Salesman Who Is Infected by the Business 

Cycle Virus ..................................................................... Apr. 8

E
B

Barrett, William Dunn
Making Advertisements Stand out in Smoth­

ered Spaces ...........................................  Feb. 11
Handicap of Quality ................................................................ Mar. 11

Barrett, Paul V.
How the I.C.S. Handles Inquiries?............................... Feb. 25

Barton, Bruce
Three Undeveloped Advertising Opportunities . . .Dec. 3 

Bates, Bennett
Secures 80 Per Cent Distribution.....................................Nov. 5

Bates, Charles Austin
Advertising Messages That Are Not Delivered.. Nov. 5
What Do We Mean When We Talk about Qual­

ity Circulation? ...........................................................Apr. 8
Beadle, R. C.

Relations of the Advertising and Sales De­
partments ................................................................... Jan. 14

Beardsley, A. H.
Courtesy jof a Reply .............................................................. Nov. 19

Belden, Clark
Insurance Advertising Takes a Jump ..........................Dec. 3

Bethke, William
Developing Common Sense in Writing Letters. . .Dec. 3 

Birchall, Sara Hamilton
Breaking in the Copy Cub ................................................Mar. 11
Copy Cub Wants a Kennel.....................................................Feb. 25
On the Art of Making Layouts ....................................... Apr. 8
Putting the Job Through the Press.............................Apr. 22
Putting the Language on Paper .................................Mar. 25

Boyce, Harrison
We “Branded” Gasoline and Made a New 

Market for Boyce-ite ............................................. Dec. 3
Bradfute, O. E.

Why the Farmer Is Now a Better Risk...Nov. 19 
Brindley, Willis

Humble Selling ..............................................................................Feb. 25
Buckley, Homer J. 

Costs Less to Hold Old Customers Than Get
New Ones .................................................................................Apr. 22

Burdick, R. L.
Advertising and Good-Will in the Balance Sheet.Jan. 14

3S
19

52

36

Farrington. Frank ,
I Answer All the Coupons ..................................................Nov. 19

Fenton, F. S.
Effect of Installment Selling on National Morale. Apr. 22 

Fernald, Prof. C. H. _
Making an Appeal to the Consumer’s Instincts, Nov. 5 

Findlay, Paul
What Is the Next Step in Chain Store Mer­

chandising? ................................................................... Nov. 5
Frederick, J. George

On What Basis Should Sales Managers Be 
Paid? ............................................................................ ..Mar. 11

Planning Zones to Conform to Economic _
Boundaries .................................................................................Nov. 5

Freeman, Richard W. 
How Direct Mail Built Up a Million Dollar

Business ......................................................................................Dec. 31
Little Things That Count Big in Mail-Order 

Advertising ................................................................... Feb. 11
Planning the Follow-Up in Direct-Mail Selling. . Mar. 25
Why Some Letters Lose Out................................................Apr. 22

Frost, Philip R.
Shall We Restrict Trade Association Research?..Dec. 3

G
Gerson, Clem W. _

Marketing Goods in the Balkans .................................. Nov. 19
Giles, Ray

Finding Advertising Individuality for the 
Standardized Product......................................Dec: 17

Goodman, Milton 
Public Buys Nothing........................................................Mar. 11

Goodman. Allen M.
Value of Demonstration in Industrial Marketing. Jan. 28

Goode, Kenneth M.
A Night Letter to Los Angeles .....................................Jan. 14
5—Bombastic Boomerangs—5 .............................  Apr. 8
My Dear Mr. Bok........................................................................ Feb. 25

Gray, Russell T.
Getting Work Bench Flavor Into Industrial 

Advertising ..................................................................Jan. 14
Why Don’t Manufacturers List Prices in In­

dustrial Advertising? ......................................... Dec. 31
Groesbeck. Kenneth

How Good Is Outdoor Advertising? ............................... Apr. 8c
Cahn, Bertram J.

How Kuppenheimer Directs Its Dealers’ Adver-
tising ...................................................  Nov. 5

Calkins, Earnest Elmo
The Passing Procession of Magic Formulas.... Nov. 19
What One Man Means by Quality Circulation.. Apr. 22 

Campbell, James M.
Fortnightly Adopts a Farm ................................................Dec. 17

, How Mr. Maurer Earns His “Spendable” In­
f come .............................................................................................. Dec. 31

How Mr. Maurer Spends His “Spendable” In­
come ................................................................................... Jan. 14

1 Fortnightly Adopts a Small City Department
Store .............................................................................................. Apr. 8

What Manufacturer Can Learn from Retailer.. Apr. 23 
Cherington, Paul T.

Social Changes and the Public’s Interest in 
Advertising ...................................................................Jan. 14

Comstock, F. Allen
How Independent Retailers Meet Chain Store 

Competition ...................................................................Feb. 25
Corbett, Arthur T.

Fine Art of Picturizing ..........................................................Nov. 19
House Organ as a Substitute for the Sales­

man’s Hat ....................................................................Jan. 28
It’s Cost per Reader That Counts..................................Jan. 14
Road Salesmen as a Traveling Branch Man­

agement ........................................................................... Feb. 25
Cutler, Marshall B.

Our Dealers Use Our Sales Helps............................... Mar. 25

D
Davey, Martin L. 

We Weed Out the Unfit............................................... Dec. 17
Davidson, Roger F.

Federal Trade Commission as a Business Force, Apr. 8
Is Big Business the Road to Lower Distri­

bution Cost?................................................................... Mar. 11
What Chance Has a New Article Today?.................Dec. 3
What Is Going to Happen to the Automobile 

Industry? ........................................................................Jan. 28
What Is Radio Doing to the Phonograph In­

dustry? .............................................................................Jan. 14
What Place Has Stunt Selling in the Market­

ing Program ?  .................................Dec. 31
Davis, Fred. R.

Strategy in Manipulating Media and Space .....Dec. 3

18

38
34

17

19

H
Haring, C. E. „

Applying Research Data to Specific Problems. .Nov. 19 
Harney, H. W. . .

Dennison Advertising and Cost per Inquiry.Dec. 3 
Hendrickson, F. V.

What If the Beauty Bug Gets Us?............................... Mar. 25
Henry, John

Why Prices Are Not Listed in All Industrial 
Advertising .............  Feb. 25

Hertz, John
Truth About a Business Has a Way of Getting 

Around..............................................................................Mar. 11
Heywood, Johnson

How the Dennison Manufacturing Company 
Meets the Slumps ...................................  .Mar. 11

Hiller, Lejaren ii
One Thousand Ghosts—Deliver Them Early- 

Next Week ..  Dec. 17
Hitchcock, Harry M.

Apportioning the Industrial Advertising Budget. .Dec. 17 
Hoffman. Sylvester B

Collecting Money by Mail—I.  ......................Apr. 22
Holland, Lou E.

How Fraudulent Stocks Mulct the Public.. Dec. 31 
Hoover, Herbert

Elimination of Waste in Distribution ..........................Nov. 5
Hopper. A. Raymond

Enthusiasm or Brain Fag? ................................................Feb. 25
Hotchkin, W. R.

Why Use Crosswords in Advertising? .................... Mar. 11
Hoyt, Winthrop C.

Sales Problems in the British Market....................... Dec. 31

J
Johnson, George F.

Place of Advertising in American Agriculture..Feb. 28 
Johnson, Roy W.

Right to Reproduce “Works of Art”...............................Dec. 31

K
Kent. W. H.

Backing Up Advertising with Service.......................Nov. 19
Kling, Harry E.

How Machinery Has Helped the Farmer.. Dec. 3 
Krichbaum, Norman

Eckhardt. Henry
Brightening Copy with Simile and Exaggeration. Feb. 11
Personification and Antithesis in Vivid Ad­

vertising ......    Jan. 14
Mirage of Mere Quality .......................................................... Apr. S
Vivid Colloquialisms Brighten Advertising Copy, Nov. 5

487208
Selling White Space with Trimmings
Should a Salesman Be Petted?...............
Where Will Future

25 Boun? From? .............
40 Periodical Ap 19

Lasker, Albert D.2X

16

Advertising Men Come

What Is the True Function of the Advertising 
Agency ? .................................... .. .....................

E

’25
38



April 22, 1925 ADVERTISING AND SELLING FORTNIGHTLY INDEX Volume IV 3

Author Title Date of Issue Page
Laurence, James S.

Selling in a Circle........................................................................... Dec. 3 14
Lawless, V. V.

Bringing the College Man Into the Sales Force, Dec. 31 19
Keeping the Rising Star from Becoming a

Falling Meteor ...................................................................Nov. 19 15
Salesman and His Car ...........................................................Dec. 17 23
Salesman Who Gets Unsold on His Company’s 

Line........................................................................................Jan. 14 19
Salesman Who Is Jollied Out of His Sales ...........Nov. 5 15
When Good Salesmen Become a Liability on 

the House .....................................................................Jan. 28 23
Lock ley. Lawrence Campbell 

Collecting Money by Mail— I.....................  Apr. 22 18

Author Title Date of Issue Page
Price, J. A.

Some of the Fundamentals of Financial Adver­
tising ...................................................................................Nov. 5 51

Rheinstrom, C. A.
Are We Developing Sounder Ways of Getting 

Distribution? ..... ...........................................................Apr.
Rhode, Clarence B.

M
Mahin, John Lee 

Early Advertising Failures .......................................Nov. 5
Early Beginnings of Munsingwear National 

Advertising .....................................................................Apr. S
Factors That Made for the Success of One Ad­

vertising Manager .................................................. Jan. 28
Some Early Experience in Client Relationship. Dec. 31
When Outdoor Advertising Was in Its Teens.. Apr. 22

Malcolm, Robert K.
Giving the Branch Office a Place in Industrial 

Marketing .................................................................... Jan. 14
How Far Can a Manufacturer Push the Trial 

Offer? ................................................................................Feb. 11
Malcolm, Douglas 

They Point with Pride ...................................................Nov. 5
Miller, Constance 

Seeing London Shops .................................................^.Dec. 17
Mountrey, H. J.

Salesman Who Resorts to Tricky Selling..............Mar 25
When a Customer Loses Interest in the Prop­

osition ..............................................................................Mar. 11
Moss, Alex

How Installment Sales Are Being Financed .. . .Dec. 17
How Radio Broadcasting Is Being Used as an 

Advertising Too) ......................................................Apr. 22
Tactics in Bell Ringing ...........................................................Nov. 5

Santa Claus Opens His Daily Mail .............................Dec. 31
Richards, Joseph A.

What Are They made of. Good Advertisements? Dec. 31 
Robert, H. A.

Factors That Characterize the French-Canadian 
Market ...............  Jan. 14

Sarnoff, David
Radio’s Relationship to Advertising and the 

Newspaper ....................................".............................Jan. 28
Shibley, Fred W.

What a Great Bank Has Learned in Helping 
Ailing Businesses ...........................................Dec. 31

Shugart. H. H.
Neglecting the Small Orders for the Quantity 

Business ........................................................................ Mar. 25
Smith, Cedric B.

Using the Advertising Argument in Selling ...Nov. 19
Smith, Harry Dwught 

Space-Buying vs. Space-Using................................Feb. 25
Sprague, J. R.

Is Installment Selling Breaking Down National 
Morale? ........................................................................... Feb. 11

Sumner, G. Lynn 
Old Order Changeth ........................................................Nov. 5
"What the Advertiser Wants to Know About

Advertising ..............................................................................Feb. 11

23

52

42

N
Northrupp, J. T. 

Retailer’s View’s on Window Displays............ Nov. 19
Norvell. Saunders

Importance of Human Relations in Foreign 
Trade .................................................................................... Apr.22

0
Ogden, L. E.

Factors That Determine Advertising Budget . .Dec. 17
Ott, Roy H.

How the Penney Company Makes Partners of 
Its Employees ...........................................................Mar. 25

p
Parsons. Floyd W. 

What of the World Tomorrow? ............................. Dec. 3
Pelham, Charles P.

Things Pile Up Big—If You Keep Piling ’em 
Long Enough .............................................................. Ian. 14

When the Pharmaceutical House Thinks of
Advertising ..............................................................................Nov. 19

When Is a Market Won? ..................................................... Mar. 25
Powell, W. B.

Stein-Bloch Advertising Departs from Tradition, Feb. 25
Pow’ers, Marsh K.

Call in Time Is Worth Nine ............................................Feb. 25
Comparisons Are----------- ? .........................................................Dec. 31
Research-Built Copy ................................................................ Nov. 19
Selling Into the New- Home ................................................. Feb. 11
Suggestions to Manufacturers from a Home­

Builder ...........................................................................Mar. 11

T
Taft, William Nelson

Why Raise the Ghost of the Substitution Evil?. .Feb. 11 17
Tipper, Harry

Measuring Mass Buying Habits by Probing 
the Individual ............................................................. Dec. 17 26

u
Updegraff. Robert R.

He Capitalizes His Disadvantages and Cashes 
in on Misfortunes .....................................................Dec. 3 15

Is Advertising Paying Its Way Socially? ..............Jan. 28 15
Strategy of Sampling in Industrial Marketing ..Dec. 17 15
Time to Count Your Losing Tricks ..........................Feb. 25 20
When Price Is the Chief Factor .....................................Nov. 5 16
Why the Follow-the-Leader Trait in Industrial 

Advertising?..............................................  Mar. 25 36

64

36
30

V
Vanderbilt, Spencer 

Do Testimonials Bring Sales or Laughter?...Nov. 5 70
van Soest, Th.

Advertising and Selling in the Dutch East 
Indies .................................................................................Jan. 28 30

w
Wellman, Harry R.

How Reactionary Conservatism Slows Up Busi­
ness .............................................................................................. Nov. 19 46

Willis, Walter I. 
Study in ‘‘Suction’’...........................................................Mar. 11 25

Williams, B. J. 
Some of the Fundamentals in Sales Management. Apr. 8 21

Woodward. Victor 
Why Some Salesmen Do Not Make Good ......Dec. 3 54

R

s

Index by Title and Keyword
Title Date of Issue Page

A
Advertiser, What He Wants to Know About Ad­

vertising ........................................................ Feb. 11 19
Advertising Agency, What Is Its True Function?. .Apr. S 38
Advertising and Goodwill In the Balance Sheet...........Jan. 14 52
Advertising and Sales Departments, Relations of ..Jan. 14 52
Advertising Argument, Using It in Selling....................... Nov. 19 68
Advertising Budget, Factors That Determine ..............Dec. 17 60
Advertising Copy, Vivid Colloquialisms Brighten .... Nov. 5 23
Advertising Failures, Early.............................................................Nov. 5 26
Advertising, How It Can Assist in Making Better 

Homes ....................................................................Mar. 11 40
Advertising Individuality. Finding It for the Stand­

ardized Product .....................   Dec. 17 17
Advertising, Is It Paying Its Way Socially?.................... Jan. 28 15
Advertising, Its Place in American Agriculture ....Feb. 11 28
Advertising Manager, Factors That Made for the 

Success of One .............................................Jan. 28 28
Advertising Manager, If I Were One Again.....................Feb. 11 23
Advertising Manager, What I Expect of My’ ..............Feb. 25 34
Advertising Men, Where Will Future Ones Come 

From? .  Mar. 11 34
Advertising Messages That Are Not Delivered............. Nov. 5 32
Advertisements. Making Them Stand Out in Smoth­

ered Places ....................•.................................. Feb. 11 38
Agency Accounts, Where Do New Ones Come From? Dec. 17 21
Agency Accounts, Why They Do Not Develop..............Nov. 5 36
Ailing Businesses, What a Great Bank Has Learned 

in Helping ........................................................ Dec. 31 13

Title Date of Issue Page
Art of Making Layouts........................................................................ Apr. S 30
Automobile Industry, What Is Going to Happen 

to It? ................................... Jan. 28 17

B
Backing Up Advertising with Service................................... Nov. 19 32
Begin Your Letters in the Middle.............................................. Nov. 19 20
Bell Ringing, Tactics in.......................................................................Nov. 5 24
Bombastic Boomerangs—5 ............................................................. Apr. S 18
“Branded” Gasoline and Made a New' Market for 

Boyce-ite ................................................................................... Dec. 3 18
Brevity as an Aid to Correspondence....................................Mar. 25 38
Bridging the Gap Between College and Industry... Dec. 17 24
British Market, Sales Problems in...............................................Dec. 31 60
Business Ambassadors ......................................................................Dec. 3 60

c
Call in Time Is Worth Nine............................................................... Feb. 25 25
Canada, Plotting It for the Sales Force.............................. Dec. 3 24
Chain Store Competition, How Independent Retail­

ers Meet ............................................................. Feb. 25 15
Chain Store Merchandising, What Is the Next 

Step in? ............................................................. Nov. 5 13
Client Relationship. Some Early' Experiences in. . . . Dec. 31 28
Colgate Designs Package to Picture Perfume..................Nov. 5 14
Collecting Money by’ Mail—I............................................................Apr. 22 18
Comparisons Are ---------? . .....................................................................Dec. 31 36



ADVERTISING AND SELLING FORTNIGHTLY INDEX—Volume IV April 22, 1924

Title Date of Issue Page
Cooperation Between Publisher and Advertising 

Agency ................................... Apr. 8 32
Copy, Brightening It with Simile and Exaggeration.. Feb. It 25
Copy Cub, Breaking in........... .. ..........................................................Mar. 11 32
Copy Cub Wants a Kennel................................................................. Feb. 25 23
Courtesy of a Reply..................................................................................Nov. 19 36
Crosswords, Why Use Them in Advertising?. ..... .Mar. 11 64
Customer Instincts, Making an Appeal to..............................Nov. 5 64
Customers, Costs Less to Hold Old, Than to Get 

New.............................................................................Apr. 22 34
Cutout Makes Closed Can Appear Open................................Apr. 8 20

D
Dennison Advertising and Cost per Inquiry................. ..Dec. 3 76
Dennison Manufacturing Company, How It Meets 

the Slumps ........................................................Mar. 11 15
Direct Mail, How It Built Up a Million Dollar 

Business ..................  Dec. 31 21
Direct-Mail Selling. Planning Follow-Up in................... Mar. 25 18
Distribution, Are We Developing Sounder Ways of
From a Figure in Cartoons to a Cracker in Cartons.. Jan. 14 16
Distribution Cost, Is “Big Business” the Road to 

Lower?......................................................................................... Mar. 11 18
Distribution, Elimination of Waste in.................................Nov. 5 72
Distribution, 80 Per Cent Secured in Five Weeks...Nov. 5 17
Dutch East Indies, Advertising and Selling in................Jan. 28 30

Title Date of Issue Page
Mirage of Mere Quality........................................ Apr. 8 28
Munsingwear National Advertising............................................Apr. 8 36
My Dear Mr. Bok...................................  Feb. 25 21

N
New Article, What Chance Has It Today?........................ Dec. 3 13
Newspaper Advertisers, Expenditures of..............................Mar. 25‘ 48
Newspaper Advertising Expenditures......................................Nov. 19 51
Night Letter to Los Angeles.................. ........................................Jan. 14 28
Not Destitute but Begging....................... '........................................Dec. 3 74

0
Old Order Changeth...........................,...............................................Nov. 5 19
One Thousand Ghosts............................................................................Dec. 17 36
Oregon Takes an Official Ballot on Advertising... .Nov. 19 21
Outdoor Advertising, How Good Is It?...................................Apr. 8 66
Outdoor Advertising, When It Was in Its Teens. . . .Apr. 22 26

p

E
Economic Boundaries, Planning Zones to Conform to.Nov. 5 20
Enthusiasm or Brain Fag?........................  Feb. 25 24
Everyday Words, Vividness Through the Use of....Dec. 3 21

F

Par Distribution or Par Sales Volume?.................................Dec. 3 72
Partial Payment Plan, Paint Industry Sponsors. ... Mar. 25 42
Passing Procession of Magic Formulas.................................Nov. 19 24
Penney Company, How It Makes Partners......................Mar. 25 26
Pharmaceutical House Thinks of Advertising.................Nov. 19 17
Phonograph Industry, What Is Radio Doing to It?. .Jan. 14 17
Price Is the Chief Factor.................................................................... Nov. 5 16
Program of A.N.A. Meeting...............................................................Nov. 5 66
Public Buys Nothing............................................................................ Mar. 11 38
Public’s Interest in Advertising.......................................................Jan. 14 21
Pulse of the Public, Taking............................................................Nov. 5 77
Putting the Language on Paper.................................................Mar. 25 32
Putting the Job Through the Press........................................... Apr. 22 29

Farmer, Why He Is Now a Better Business Risk..Nov. 19 
Federal Trade Commission as a Business Force.. ..Apr. 8 
Financial Advertising, Some of the Fundamentals of .Nov. 5 
Fine Art of Picturizing.............................................  Nov. 19
Five Salesmen Solve Their Bread and Butter

Problems ...................................................................................Jan. 14
Foreign Sales, Language Hampers.......................................... Dec. 3
Foreign Trade, Importance of Human Relations in..Apr. 22 
Fortnightly “Adopts” a Farm........................................................Dec. 17
Fortnightly “Adopts" Small City Department Store. .Apr. 8 
Fraudulent Stocks, How They Mulct Public....................Dec. 31
French-Canadian Market, Factors That Character­

ize ................................................................................................... Jan. 14

13
26

•50
18

20
42
34
18
15
32

42

G
Good Advertisements, What Are They Made of?... .Dec. 31
Good Salesmen, When They Become a Liability... .Jan. 28

52
23

H
Handicap of Quality............................................................................Mar. 11
Harvard Advertising Awards Announced for 1924..Jan. 28
He Capitalizes His Disadvantages............................................ Dec. 3
House Organ as Substitute for the Salesman’s Hat..Jan. 28
How Mr. Maurer Earns His “Spendable” Income.. .Dec. 31
How Mr. Maurer Solves His Own Farm Problems. . .Jan. 28
How Mr. Maurer Spends His “Spendable” Income..Jan. 14
Humble Selling .........................................................................................Feb. 25

19
19

38
17

38

I
I Answer All Coupons..........................................................................Nov. 19
I.C.S., How It Handles Inquiries................................................. Feb. 25
Industrial Advertiser, Marginal Catalog for...................Dec. 17
Industrial Advertising Budget, Apportioning......................Dec. 17
Industrial Advertising, Getting Workbench Flavor 

Into ...........................................................................Jan. 14
Industrial Advertising, Why Don’t Manufacturers 

List Prices in?...................................................Dec. 31
Industrial Advertising, Why Prices Are Not Listed.Feb. 25
Industrial Advertising, Whj' This FolIow-the-Leader 

Trait in? .....................................  Mar. 25
Industrial Marketing, Giving the Branch Office a 

Place in ..............................................................Jan. 14
Industrial Marketing, Meeting Price Competition in.Nov. 19
Industrial Marketing, Strategy of Sampling in...........Dec. 17
Industrial Marketing, Value of Demonstration in...Jan. 28
Industrial Waste, Reducing.............................  Jan. 28
In Sharper Focus: 

Gibbs, E. D................................................................................. Jan. 28
Hall, E. T...............................................................................................Mar. 25
Jones, L. B............................................................................................Jan. 14
Leavitt, R. K. . ......................................................................  .Jan. 14
Mann, Ellery W.............................................................................Jan. 14
Nast. Cond£ ......................................................................................Mar. 25
Neal, Jesse H......................................................................................Mar. 11
Nye, Frank W.............................................................    .Mar. 11
Parlin, Charles Coolidge............................................................Apr. 8
Switzer, Maurice ...........................................................................Jan. 28
Thrift, Tim ........................................................................................ Feb. 25
Towne. Milton ................................................................................ Feb. 25
Woodbridge, C. K............................................................................Apr. 8

Installment Sales, How They Are Being Financed. .Dec. 17
Installment Selling, Effect on National Morale...................Apr. 22
Installment Selling, Is It Breaking Down Morale?. .F^b 11
Insurance Advertising Takes a Jump......................................Dec. 3
It’s Cost per Reader That Counts.............................................. Jan. 14

28
16
38

36

32
19
15
18
66

52
50
76
78
76
50
6 s

64

58
58
62

66
34

Q
Quality Circulation. What Do We Mean by.........................Apr. 8 17
Quality Circulation, What One Man Means by....................Apr. 22 17
“Quantity” Business, Neglecting Small Orders for..Mar. 25 21

R
Radio Broadcasting, How It Is Being Used................Apr. 22 15
Radio’s Relationship to Advertising and the News­

paper ..........................   Jan. 28 32
Reactionary Conservatism Slows up Business...............Nov. 19 46
Research-Built Copy ...........................................................................Nov. 19 30
Research Data, Applying It to Specific Problems. . .Nov. 19 72
Rising Star, Keeping Him from Becoming a Fall­

ing Meteor .. .....................................................Nov. 19 15
Road Salesmen as a Traveling Branch of Manage­

ment ........................................................................ Feb. 25 17

s
Sales Agencies in the Orient..........................  Nov. 19 52
Sales Force, Bringing the College Man Into........................Dec. 31 19
Sales Helps, Our Dealers Use Ours...........................................Mar. 25 19
Sales Management, Some Fundamentals in.........................Apr. 8 21
Sales Managers, On What Basis Should They Be 

Paid? ......................................................................Mar. 11 23
Salesman and His Car...............................................................................Dec. 17 23
Salesman, Should He Be Petted?....................................................Apr. 22 21
Salesman Who Gets Unsold on the Company’s Line..Jan. 14 19
Salesman Who Is Infected by Business Cycle Virus. .Apr. 8 19
Salesman Who Is Jollied Out of His Sales...........................Nov. 5 15
Salesman Who Resorts to Tricky Selling................................ Mar. 25 17
Salesmen, Why Some Do Not Make Good..............................Dec. 3 54
Salesmen, Four Successful Methods of Compen­

sating ......................................................................Mar. 25 23
Seeing London Shops.....................................................  Dec. 17 58
Selling Agents on Resultful Merchandising..................... Mar. 11 42
Selling in a Circle.................................................................................Dec. 3 14
Selling in Overalls....................................................................................Jan. 28 24
Selling Into the New Home.............................................................. Feb. 11 15
Selling on Consignment, Is It Economically Sound?. .Feb. 11 26
Selling the Jobber to the Merchant Plumber...................Mar. 25 28
Selling White Space with Trimmings......................................Nov. 19 16
Space-Buying vs. Space-Using........................................................... Feb. 25 32
Stein-Bloch Advertising Departs from Tradition.... Feb. 25 18
Study in Suction..........................................................................................Mar. 11 25
Stunt Selling, What Place Has It in Marketing. . . .Dec. 31 26
Substitution Evil, Why Raise the Ghost of...........................Feb. 11 17

T
Testimonials, Do They Bring Sales or Laughter?...Nov. 5 70
Things Pile Up—If You Keep ’em Piling Long 

Enough ...................................................................Jan. 14 24
Time to Count Your Losing Tricks.  .....................................Feb. 25 20
Trade Association Research, Shall We Restrict It?. .Dec. 3 70
Trade Paper, Humanizing Its Advertising Cam­

paign ..................................................................... Feb. 11 30
Trial Offer, How Far Can Manufacturer Push It?..Feb. 11 21
Truth About a Business......................................................................Mar. 11 17
Tuberculosis Cures, Misleading Advertising of................Dec. 17 42

u
Undeveloped Advertising Opportunities, Three................Dec. 3 22

V

K
Kuppenheimer Directs Its Dealers’ Advertising...........Nov. 5

M
Machinery Advertising, Get Plenty of Action Into..Mar. 11
Machinery, How It Has Helped the Farmer................Dec. 3
Mail Order Advertising, Little Things That Count..Feb. 11
Manufacturer, What He Can Learn from Retailer.. .Apr. 22
Manufacturers, Suggestions to.....................................................Mar. 11
Market, When Won?. .............................    .Mar. 25
Marketing Goods in the Balkans................................................Nov. 19
Mass Buying Habits ........................... Dec. 17
Media and Space. Strategy in Manipulating.................... Dec. 3

30 
19
IS
19
2S
15
26
26
62

Vivid Advertising, Personification and Antithesis in..Jan. 14 40

w
We Weed Out the Unfit Before They Get on the 

Payroll ................................  Dec. 17 28
What If the Beauty Bug Gets Us?.........................................Mar. 25 24
What of the World of Tomorrow?.............................................Dec. 3 64
When a Customer Loses Interest in the Proposition..Mar. 11 21
When the Swallows Fly South.......................................................Dec. 31 16
Wherein Lucullus Rides Astride a Winged Steed...Dec. 3 17
Why Some Letters Lose Out. ..............................  Apr. 22 23
Window Displays, A Retailer’s Views on...........................Nov. 19 32
“Works of Art" in Advertising, The Right to Repro­

duce ..............................................................................................Dec. 31 40
Writing Letters, Developing Common Sense in.............. Dec. 3 50


